	Docket No.:		
M PTO-1595 (Modified) 02 - 04 - 2 No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) REV03)2 IEET ,	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
ab settings → → ▼		!# ### 1 ##	→ →
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pare			ned original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): John C. Bass Daniel T. Allen Norbert B. Elsner		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Hi-Z Technology, Inc. Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏿 No		
. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment □ 1	Merger	Street Address: 7606 Miramar Rd., Suite 7400	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ □	Change of Name		
☐ Other		City: San Diego	State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>92126</u>
Application number(s) or patent number of bad lift this document is being filed together with the second se	01.51 ME SELECTION	Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 190 por	Additional numbers attach	August 1950 Color of the Color	
Name and address of party to whom co- concerning document should be mailed	orrespondence		plications and patents involved:
Name: John R. Ross, III		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Ross Patent Law Office		☑ Enclosed - Any credited or deb	excess or insufficiency should be sited to deposit account
		☐ Authorized to b	pe charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 2138		8. Deposit account n	umber:
	· (*	200678	40 94 4 60 00 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
City: Del Mar State	: CA ZIP: 92014	(Attach duplicate cop	by of this page if paying by deposit agount)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
3. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believed the original document. 3. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believed the original document.			ct and any attached copy is a tipe copy

Name of Person Signing

Name o

PATENT

12/7/01

Date

REEL: 012524 FRAME: 0232

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

For value received, John C. Bass, Deniel T. Allen and Norbert B. Elsner (hereinafter assignor(s)) hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto

Hi-Z Technology, Inc. with offices in San Diego, CA

and its successors or assigns (hereinafter assignee), a 100% interest in the following:

- (A) Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled "Thermoelectric Module with Funneled Heat Flux" invented by assignor(s);
- (B) the application for the United States patent therefore, having a filing date of 7/31/01 and having application scrial number 09/919,246;
 - (C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and
- (D) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, or divisions of said application.

Assignor(s) hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto assignee, assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and assignor(s) further conveys to assignee the priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent. Assignors agree to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at assignee's expense, as assignce may require to enable assignee to perfect assignce's interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of the said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and assignee's interest therein.

In testimony whereof assignor has executed this Assignment on the date stated.

Norbert B. Elsne

Daniel T. Allen

(Signature)

(Signature)

OP DEC. OL

Dec. MG 2001 96:08PM P3

LUX 40' : B28 122 2755

POLITO WALL THATER SEOM: MUST

TOTAL P.03

PATENT REEL: 012524 FRAME: 0233

RECORDED: 01/18/2002